



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 47/2025

YASHPAL SANDHU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Insaaf Duggal, Advocate

versus

UMA SETH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Maneesh Gumber, Advocate
(9911315304) with respondent in
person

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.05.2025

RFA 47/2025 & CM APPL. 3237/2025 (stay)

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondent is represented. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent be filed within three weeks.
3. Service is complete.
4. List before the Hon'ble Court on 20.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 28, 2025

vk